

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6823

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 July 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PAT Testing.

You asked:

- 1. What is the name of the company that currently carries out your PAT testing?*
- 2. How many units do they test on your behalf?*
- 3. What is the value of the PAT testing contract?*
- 4. When does the contract come up for renewal? (ideally month/year)*

Trust response:

1. This is tendered, not a specific company
2. 28,000 items
3. £18,000
4. Yearly